

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28052-28054/2018
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2018
 in RFA No.2119/2014 01-06-2018 in RFA No.2542/2014 01-06-2018 in
 RFA No.2543/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
 Chandigarh)

M/S ACQUAINTED REALTORS LLP

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(TO BE LISTED IN 2ND WK. OF JAN. 2019. (R/P 28.11.2018)

TO BE LISTED ACCORDING TO DATE OF JUDGMENT OF HIGH COURT. THREE
 BATCHES TO BE SHOWN SEPARATELY I.E. 9.3.2018, 25.5.2018 AND
 1.6.2018. SLP (C) NO.24520/2018 AND CONNECTED MATTER FALL UNDER
 DATE 25.5.2018 SLP (C) NO.28052-28054/2018 AND CONNECTED MATTER
 FALL UNDER DATE 1.6.2018 NO MATTER FALL UNDER DATE 9.3.2018 TILL
 TODAY I.E 20.12.2018 ALL THESE MATTERS TO BE LISTED TOGETHER)

WITH

SLP (C) No.30125-30127/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30478-30483/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.28643-28647/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30207-30215/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30223-30229/2018 (IV-B)Diary No(s).35686/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 168235/2018
 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 168250/2018)

Diary No(s).35687/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 177600/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 177602/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 177602/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 177602/2018)

SLP (C) No.30217-30222/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30231-30233/2018 (IV-B)Diary No(s).40790/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 173654/2018)

Diary No(s).41823/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 169175/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169177/2018)

Diary No(s).43234/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 174413/2018)

Date : 09-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms.Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Mr.Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr.Navin Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Shahid Akhtar, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Monika Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Vats, Adv.

Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr.Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that some identical matters are being heard by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and Hon'ble Dr.Justice Dhananjaya Y. Chandrachud.

If that be so, let these matters be listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master