

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.15698/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2018 in RFA No.1970/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BISHNU @ VISHNU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84712/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No.15684/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.87771/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.15686/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.87773/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.15693/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.85052/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.15695/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.88621/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.15712/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.88294/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
 Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter dated 28.06.2019 circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioners, matters are adjourned to
19.07.2019.**

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**