

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28052-28054/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2018 in RFA No.2119/2014, 01-06-2018 in RFA No.2542/2014, 01-06-2018 in RFA No.2543/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/s. ACQUAINTED REALTORS LLP**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.****Respondent(s)****WITH****SLP(C) Nos.30125-30127/2018 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.30478-30483/2018 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.28643-28647/2018 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.30207-30215/2018 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.30223-30229/2018 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.3213-3214/2019 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.3264-3265/2019 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.30217-30222/2018 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.30231-30233/2018 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.3791-3803/2019 (IV-B)****SLP(C) Nos.3476-3479/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.169175/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****SLP(C) Nos.3481-3488/2019 (IV-B)****SLP(C) No.5763/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.28741/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Diary No.6357/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.43056/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No.15684/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.87771/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No.15686/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.87773/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No.15693/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.85052/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No.15695/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.88621/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No.15698/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.84712/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****IA No. 84712/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No.15712/2019 (IV-B)****(IA No.88294/2019- FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Date : 21-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Tirthpuria, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Ms. Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Palak Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters on 27.08.2019.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**